
Host School Division Regional/Sectional Meet Manager

Meet Manager Cell 

Phone Meet Manager Email

Location of Meet (if 

not held at High 

School) Starting Time 

Number 

of Lanes

Straighta

way Oval

Menomonie 1 Regional 1A - May 20th Natalie Topper 1(715)307-3690 natalie_topper@msd.k12.wi.us

3:45pm Field 

Events / 

4:30pm 

Running 

Events 9 9 9

D.C. Everest 1 Regional 1B - May 20th Bill Franklin 1(715)572-6093 wfranklin@dce.k12.wi.us

D.C. Everest Junior 

High

1000 Machmueller St

Schofield WI 54476 4:00 8 8 8

De Pere 1 Regional 2A - May 20th Jeff Byczek 1(920)327-0686 jbyczek@depere.k12.wi.us

3:30 Field 

Events, 4:15 

Running 

Events 8 8 8

Appleton North 1 Regional 2B - May 20th Jere Kubuske 1(330)4327403 kubuskejere@aasd.k12.wi.us 3:30 8 8 8

Sauk Prairie 1 Regional 3A - May 20th Andy Sherman 1(608)963-3061 andy.sherman@saukprairieschools.org 4:00 PM 8 9 8

Monona Grove 1 Regional 3B - May 20th Joe Schneider 1(608)513-2822 joseph.schneider@mgschools.net 3:15 PM 8 8 8

Beaver Dam 1 Regional 4A - May 20th Ryan Gerber gerberr@bdusd.org Field: 3:30pm / Track: 4:15pm8 8 8

Stoughton 1 Regional 4B - May 20th Andie Alexander 1(715)204-0591 andie.alexander@Stoughton.K12.Wi.Us 4:00pm 8 2 0

Neenah 1 Regional 5A - May 20th

Mike ELkin/Mike 

Heidke mheidke@neenah.k12.wi.us 3:45 9 9 9

Nicolet 1 Regional 5B - May 20th Jeff Houck 1(414)305-0550 jeff.houck@nicolet.us 3:15pm 8 9 8
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Whitefish BAy 1 Regional 6A - May 20th Jake Wolter 1(414)839-7896 jacob.wolter@wfbschools.com

Throwing Events 

(TBD)

Rest of Meet at 

Whitefish Bay High 

School 4:00 8 8 6

Wisconsin Lutheran 1 Regional 6B - May 20th Blair Schaper 1(262)352-5329 Blair.schaper@wlhs.org 3:45 8 8 8

Pewaukee 1 Regional 7A - May 20th

Franklin 1 Regional 7B - May 20th Jack Hervert 1(414)418-7565 hervert@uwm.edu 3:00pm 8 8 8

Mukwonago 1 Regional 8A - May 20th Andy Trudell 1(262)470-9140 trudean@masd.k12.wi.us

3:30 Field / 

4:15 Running 8 8 8

Kenosha Bradford 1 Regional 8B - May 20th Bill Lynch 1(262)960-2623 wlynch@kusd.edu 4:00 PM 9 9 9

Hudson 1 Sectional 1 - May 23rd Aaron Moen 1(612)581-1727 moenap@hudsonraiders.org 4:00 PM 8 8 8

West De Pere 1 Sectional 2 - May 23rd Scott Eggart 1(414)467-2982 seggart@wdpsd.com 4:00 PM 8 8 8

Sauk Prairie 1 Sectional 3 - May 23rd Andy Sherman 1(608)963-3061 Andy.sherman@saukprairieschools.org 4:00 PM 8 9 8

Beaver Dam 1 Sectional 4 - May 23rd Ryan Gerber gerberr@bdusd.org Field: 3:30pm / Track: 4:15pm8 8 8

West Bend East 1 Sectional 5 - May 23rd Tom Hoogester 12623393984 thoogester@wbsd-schools.org

3:00 pm (4:00 

Field events, 

4:45 Running 

events) 8 8 8

West Allis Nathan Hale 1 Sectional 6 - May 23rd Greg Lucas 1(262)366-6896 lucasg@wawmsd.org 4:00pm Field Events, 4:45pm Running Events8 8 8
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South Milwaukee 1 Sectional 7 - May 23rd

Mark Hoffman & Stan 

Druckrey 1(414)369-7216 mhoffman@sdsm.k12.wi.us 4:00pm Field and 4:45pm Running8 8 8

Oak Creek 1 Sectional 8 - May 23rd Justin Flasch 1(414)254-8996 j.flasch@ocfsd.org 4:00 8 8 8

Rice Lake 2 Regional 1A - May 20th Luke Boehnlein 19206060210 boehnleinl@ricelake.k12.wi.us 4:00 8 8 8

Durand-Arkanasaw 2 Regional 1B - May 20th Stephen Trudeau 1(651)214-4431 strudeau@durand.k12.wi.us

Bauer Built Sports 

Complex 4:00 PM 8 8 8

Bloomer 2 Regional 1C - May 20th Jason Steinmetz 1(715)225-8591 jason.steinmetz@bloomer.k12.wi.us

Bloomer Middle 

School, 600 Jackson 

St. Bloomer, WI 

54724 4:00pm 9 9 9

Medford 2 Regional 1D - May 20th Ryan Pilgrim 1(715)965-6358 pilgrry@medford.k12.wi.us 4:00 8 9 8

Little Chute 2 Regional 2A - May 20th Kelly Wallace 1(920)267-1198 kwallace@littlechute.k12.wi.us 3:45pm 8 9 8

Brillion 2 Regional 2B - May 20th Jeff Capelle 1(920)418-1766 jcapelle@brillionsd.org

Brillion Middle 

School

3:45pm Field 

Events, 

4:30pm 

Running 

Events 8 8 8

Winneconne 2 Regional 2C - May 20th Tim Whitford 1(920)420-0370 whitfort@w-csd.org 3:30 PM 8 8 8

Kiel 2 Regional 2D - May 20th Jamie Arenz 1(920)286-0349 jarenz@kiel.k12.wi.us 3:45pm 7 9 8

West Salem 2 Regional 3A - May 20th Ryan Olson 1(608) 606-1258 olson.ryan@wsalem.k12.wi.us

4:00/ 4:30 

running

Prairie du Chien 2 Regional 3B - May 20th Andy Banasik 1(608)412-0960 banan@pdc.k12.wi.us 3:30 PM 8 8 8

Grafton 2 Regional 3C - May 20th Kevin Moore 1(414)588-2287 kmoore@grafton.k12.wi.us

3:30 (Field 

Events) and 

4:15 (Running 

Events) 8 8 8
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Turner 2 Regional 3D - May 20th Andy Coldren 1(608)774-2375 coldrena@turnerschools.org 4:00 PM 8 8 8

Milwaukee Madison 2 Regional 4A - May 21st DUAL Jeannece Ivy 1(414)640-5084 ivyjm@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

Vincent Stadium

7501 W Granville Rd.

Milwaukee, WI 

53224

10 AM Pole 

vault, 3:45 PM 

Field events, 

4:30 PM 

Running 

events 8 8 8

New Berlin Eisenhower 2 Regional 4B - May 20th

Delavan-Darien 2 Regional 4C - May 20th William Stallings 1(262)745-1929 wstallings@ddschools.org

4:00 for field 

event, 4:45 for 

track 8 9 8

St. Augustine Academy 2 Regional 4D- May 20th Paul Hilderbrand 1(864)332-7899 philderbrand@augprep.org 3:30pm 8 8 8

Colby 2 Sectional 1 - May 23rd Bryon Graun 1(414)807-8628 bgraun@colby.k12.wi.us

Colby High School

705 N 2nd St, 

Colby, WI 54421 3:00pm 8 9 9

Freedom 2 Sectional 2 - May 23rd James Finster 1(262)271-3419 jfinster@freedomschools.k12.wi.us 3:00pm 8 8 8

Portage 2 Sectional 3 - May 23rd Ed Carlson 1(715)499-2057 carlsone@portage.k12.wi.us 4:00 PM 8 9 8

Big Foot 2 Sectional 4 - May 23rd Mike Welden 1(262)470-8199 mhwelden@bigfoot.k12.wi.us 4:00pm 8 9 8

Phillips 3 Regional 1A - May 20th Mike Eggebrecht 1(715)820-2988 meggebrecht@phillips.k12.wi.us

Logger Camp

705 Elk Ave

Phillips, WI 54555 3:30 8 8 8

Webster 3 Regional 1B - May 20th Roy Ward 1(715)566-0311 rward@webster.k12.wi.us 3:45 8 8 8



Host School Division Regional/Sectional Meet Manager

Meet Manager Cell 

Phone Meet Manager Email

Location of Meet (if 

not held at High 

School) Starting Time 

Number 

of Lanes

Straighta

way Oval

Colfax 3 Regional 1C - May 20th Michael Hodel 1(262)212-0499 hodel@colfax.k12.wi.us 4:00 8 8 8

Gilman 3 Regional 1D - May 20th Mike Gingras 1(715)965-6675 mgingras@gilman.k12.wi.us 4pm 9 9 9

Suring 3 Regional 2A - May 20th Heidi Gerndt 1(715)850-1996 garrte@suringk12.org 3:45 9 9 9

Marathon 3 Regional 2B - May 20th Curt Miller 1(608)558-9349 cmiller@marathon.k12.wi.us

3:30-Field, 

4:15-Running 8 8 8

St Mary Catholic 3 Regional 2C - May 20th Matt Schoultz 1(920)540-7762 mschoultz@smcatholicschools.org

3:45pm Field 

Events - 

4:30pm 

Running 

Events 8 8 8

Hilbert 3 Regional 2D - May 20th Kristen Remington 1(608)769-2815 athleticdirector@hilbertk12.org 3:30 PM 8 8 8

Luther 3 Regional 3A - May 20th Greg Schibbelhut 1(608)518-0187 schigreg@luther.k12.wi.us

4:15 pm Field 

Events, 5:00 

pm Running 

Events 8 8 Yes

Cashton 3 Regional 3B - May 20th Beth Lee 1(608)606-2404 leeb@cashton.k12.wi.us

Cashton Elementary 

School

436 Front Street

Cashton WI 54656

3:30pm field 

events / 

4:15pm 

running events 

- pole vole TBD 8 8 8

River Ridge 3 Regional 3C - May 20th Shane Sperle 1(608)723-9780 sperlesh@rrsd.k12.wi.us 3:45 Field Events / 4:30 Running Events8 8 8

Lancaster 3 Regional 3D - May 20th Brett Rollins 1(608)732-8412 rollinsb@lancastersd.k12.wi.us

4:00 PM Field 

Events, 4:45 

PM Running 

Events 8 8 8

Pardeeville 3 Regional 4A - May 20th Alex Hammerschmidt 1(262)951-6361 hammal@pasdwi.org 3pm 8 8 8
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Cedar Grove-Belgium 3 Regional 4B - May 20th Brandon Langer 1(715)441-2051 blanger@cgbrockets.com

3:30pm field 

events, 

4:15pm 

running events 8 8 8

Deerfield 3 Regional 4C - May 20th Matt Polzin 1(608)658-4675 polzinm@deerfield.k12.wi.us 4:00/4:45 6 8 6

Milwaukee Madison 3 Regional 4D- May 21st DUAL Jeannece Ivy 14146405084 ivyjm@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

Vincent Stadium, 

7501 W Granville Rd, 

Milwaukee WI 53224

10 AM Pole 

vault, 3:45 PM 

Field events, 

4:30 PM 

Running 

events 8 8 8

Cameron 3 Sectional 1 - May 23rd Dave Gerber 1(715)642-1166 dgerber@cameron.k12.wi.us 3:00pm 9 9 9

Rosholt 3 Sectional 2 - May 23rd Mike Trzebiatowski 1(715)570-0079 mitrzebi@rosholt.k12.wi.us

3:30 field 4:15 

running 8 8 8

Bangor 3 Sectional 3 - May 23rd Dan Rampetsteiter 1(262)993-9098 drampetsreiter@bangorsd.net Bangor High School 3:45 PM 8 8 8

Horicon 3 Sectional 4 - May 23rd Mike LeBouton 1(920)344-0550 mlebouton@horicon.k12.wi.us 3:00pm 8 9 8

mailto:ivyjm@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

